ENID CASINO PERCEPTION STUDY

September 10t — 13", 2018
N= 300, MOE+ 5.63%

SoonerPoll.com



Methodology

From a universe of roughly 15,000 Enid likely voters, 300 Enid likely voters were
randomly selected to create a probability-based sample with a high level of coverage.
These results have a margin of error (MoE) of + 5.63%

Respondents were surveyed using live interviewers from a sample of landlines and
cellphones, using an overlapping dual frame sample design, in which cell phone
respondents are interviewed regardless of whether or not they also have a landline.

Both landlines and cell phones are called multiple times during the field period over
multiple days and nights; the standard is a minimum of four calls to each number.
Interviews are conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing (CATI) system.
SoonerPoll’s professional interviewers, and their supervisors, are extensively trained in
interviewing practices, including techniques designed to achieve the highest possible
respondent cooperation.

The sample was weighted by age and party.
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Sample: Likely voters living in the city of Enid (n=300) Margin of Error: + 5.63%
Weighted by age and party; stratified to represent Enid’s likely voter population.

Introduction:

Hello, I'm , and I'm calling from SoonerPoll, Oklahoma’s public opinion pollster. Thank you for taking the
time to talk with me. Please be assured that we are not trying to sell you anything and your individual responses are
confidential.

1. With which political party are you registered?
1. Republican 195 64.9
2. Democrat 79 26.3
3. Independent 26 8.8
4. Libertarian 0 0.0
5. Not registered [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
6. DK/Refused [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
2. Do you consider yourself a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political
beliefs? [PROBE: VERY/SOMEWHAT]
1. Very liberal 15 5.1
2. Somewhat liberal 17 5.7
3. Moderate 79 26.3
4. Somewhat conservative 83 27.5
5. Very conservative 83 27.5
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 24 7.9
3. Have you ever visited an Indian casino in the state of Oklahoma?
1. Yes 174 57.9
2. No 126 42.1

| am going to read you a list of statements, for each one, please tell me if you AGREE or DISAGREE with each. [PROBE:
VERY/SOMEWHAT]

4. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma bring investment into the local community in
which the casino is built.
1. Strongly agree 66 22.1
2. Somewhat agree 132 43.9
3. Combined agree 198 66.0
4. Don’t know/Neutral [DNR] 21 7.1
5. Somewhat disagree 34 114
6. Strongly disagree 47 15.5
7. Combined disagree 81 26.9
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5. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma create jobs in the local community in which
the casino is based.

1.

NOU R WN

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Combined agree

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Combined disagree

6. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma can help revitalize underdeveloped areas of
the local community in which it is based.

1.

NOU AW

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Combined agree

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Combined disagree

7. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma help existing employers or businesses in the
local community grow their business by bringing more tourism to the area.

1.

NOU R WN

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Combined agree

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Combined disagree

8. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma bring increased tax dollars into the local
community to fund schools and investments in infrastructure.

NouUusEwWwNE
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Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Combined agree

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Combined disagree
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9. Indian casinos in the state of Oklahoma, overall, have been more of a benefit than a
detriment to their local community.

1.

NOU R WN

The city of Enid is considering the approval of a proposed Indian casino on the east side of Enid. The Casino would

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Combined agree

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Combined disagree

77
86
163
39
46
53
99

25.5
28.8
54.3
12.9
15.3
17.6
32.9

offer table games such as blackjack and poker and be on par with higher caliber casinos in area. It would be managed
by experienced and professional casino management teams.

10. Knowing this, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE the approval of this proposed casino on
Enid’s east side?

NoueswWwDN R

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose

11. The casino is estimated to bring in roughly over 370,000 visitors to the city of Enid
annually, which means increased tourism and growth. Knowing this, would you say
you are MORE LIKELY or LESS LIKELY to support the proposed casino?

1.

NOU R WN

Much more likely to support
Somewhat more likely to support
Combined more likely

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat less likely to support
Much less likely to support
Combined less likely

12. Now, based on everything you’ve heard about this proposed Indian casino for Enid’s
east side, do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE the approval of this proposed project?

NouesEWwN PR
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Strongly support
Somewhat support
Combined support

Don’t know/Neutral [DNR]
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Combined oppose
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Demographics
Now, I’'m going to ask you questions about demographics; these are for classification purposes only.

13. How long have you lived in Enid?
1. Lessthan 2 years 2 0.6
2. 2to5years 5 1.7
3. 6to1l0years 17 5.6
4. 11to 15 years 27 8.9
5. 16to 20 years 7 2.5
6. Over 20 years 236 78.7
7. Refused [DNR] 6 1.9
14. What is the highest level of education you’ve had the opportunity to complete?
1. 8™ grade or less 0 0.0
2. Some high school 10 3.4
3. High school graduate 58 19.2
4. Vocational/Technical school 18 6.1
5. Some college 87 29.0
6. College graduate 93 30.9
7. Some post-graduate study 5 1.6
8. Post-graduate degree 29 9.8
9. Refused [DNR] 0 0.0
15. Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
1. 18-24 6 2.0
2. 25-34 8 2.6
3. 35-44 36 11.9
4, 45-54 45 15.0
5. 55-64 75 24.8
6. 65 and over 131 43.7
16. Which of the following best describes your ethnic background?
1. White/Caucasian 273 90.9
2. Black/African American 6 2.1
3. Hispanic 6 2.1
4. Native American 9 2.9
5. Asian 0 0.0
6. Other [DNR] 4 1.5
7. DK/Refused [DNR] 2 0.7
17. Are you a member of an Oklahoma Indian tribe?
1. Yes 15 5.1
2. No 285 94.9
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18. Which of the following groups does the total annual income of your household fall?
1. Under $15,000 21 6.9
2. $15,000 to $24,999 14 4.7
3. $25,000 to $34,999 24 8.1
4. $35,000 to $49,999 39 12.9
5. $50,000 to $74,999 55 18.5
6. $75,000 to $99,999 45 15.0
7. $100,000 to $124,999 35 11.7
8. Over $125,000 34 11.3
9. Refused [DNR] 33 10.9
19. How often do you attend religious services?
1. Several times a week 27 8.9
2. Weekly 126 41.8
3. Several times a month 22 7.5
4. Monthly 27 9.0
5. Several times a year/Annually 32 10.6
6. Lessthan annually/Never 59 19.6
7. DK/Refused [DNR] 8 2.6
20. Do you consider yourself to be an Evangelical Christian?
1. Yes 172 57.4
2. No 128 42.6
21. [OBSERVED BY INTERVIEWER] Sex
1. Male 137 45,5
2. Female 164 54.5
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Visited Indian Casino Yes 111 | 57.0% | 46 | 58.5% | 17 | 62.5% | 21 | 65.9% | 93 | 56.3% | 49 | 62.6%
No 84 [ 43.0% |33 | 415% [ 10 | 37.5% 11 341% | 72 | 43.7% | 29 | 37.4%

Don't remember 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Bring investment into community Strongly agree 37 | 19.2% | 20 | 24.8% 9 | 35.1% 12 | 381% | 34 | 20.5% | 17 | 21.4%
Somewhat agree 76 | 38.8% | 44 | 56.3% | 12 | 44.4% | 12 | 36.0% | 63 | 38.0% | 43 | 53.9%

Don't know/Neutral 20 | 10.2% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 13 7.6% 5 5.9%

Somewhat disagree 29 | 14.8% 5 6.7% 0 0.0% 5 | 14.8% |23 | 13.7% 7 8.5%

Strongly disagree 33 | 16.9% 8 | 10.4% 5 | 20.6% 4 | 111% | 33 | 20.2% 8 | 10.3%

Create jobs in community Strongly agree 64 | 32.9% | 36 | 45.0% 9 | 351% | 18 [ 55.1% | 55 | 33.5% | 32 | 41.1%
Somewhat agree 90 | 46.2% | 31 39.5% | 12 | 44.4% 12 | 36.3% | 70 | 42.0% | 38 | 48.2%

Don't know/Neutral 6 3.0% 1 1.8% 4 | 13.7% 0 0.0% 9 5.3% 1 0.9%

Somewhat disagree 15 7.5% 5 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 22% | 14 8.4% 2 2.9%

Strongly disagree 20 | 10.4% 6 71% 2 6.9% 2 6.4% | 18 | 10.8% 5 7.0%

Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 41 | 21.1% | 30 | 38.5% 2 80% [ 12 | 36.3% |43 | 25.8% | 17 | 21.2%
Somewhat agree 44 | 22.8% | 29 | 36.3% 9 | 33.9% 8 | 26.1% | 32 | 19.5% | 38 | 48.0%

Don't know/Neutral 21 10.8% 3.6% | 14 | 51.2% 2 6.8% | 19 | 11.4% 6 7.8%

Somewhat disagree 34 | 17.5% 11.7% 0 0.0% 5 116.4% | 29 | 17.6% 6 7.4%

Strongly disagree 54 | 27.9% 9.9% 2 6.9% 5 | 145% | 43 | 25.8% [ 12 | 15.5%

Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 51 | 26.2% | 33 | 42.3% 9 | 3511% | 17 | 52.9% | 48 | 29.3% | 23 | 28.7%
tourism Somewhat agree 65 | 333% |25 |322% |12 |444% | 9 |268% |52 |31.2% |33 | 41.6%
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Party Label

Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate

Don't know/Neutral 14 71% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 10 6.0% 4 5.0%

Somewhat disagree 30 | 15.6% | 11 13.4% 0 0.0% 4 | 13.8% | 23 | 13.8% 9 | 12.0%

Strongly disagree 35 | 17.7% 7 9.5% 5 | 20.6% 2 6.4% | 33 [ 19.7% [ 10 | 12.7%

Bring increased tax dollars into Strongly agree 38 | 19.5% | 26 | 32.9% 7 | 269% | 13 [ 394% |36 | 22.1% | 18 | 23.3%

community Somewhat agree 57 | 201% | 21 | 264% | 14 | 525% | 4 | 11.1% |43 | 25.9% | 33 | 41.8%

Don't know/Neutral 28 | 141% | 12 | 15.3% 4 | 13.7% 5 1 149% |24 | 14.6% 9 | 11.6%

Somewhat disagree 26 | 183.1% | 12 | 15.8% 2 6.9% 8 | 23.5% | 26 | 15.5% 7 8.6%

Strongly disagree 47 | 24.1% 7 9.5% 0 0.0% 4 | 11.2% |36 | 22.0% |12 | 14.7%

More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 40 | 20.4% | 27 | 34.7% 9 | 35.1% | 16 | 48.4% | 36 | 22.0% | 21 | 26.8%

Somewhat agree 61 31.1% | 22 | 28.2% 4 | 13.7% 4 | 11.0% | 44 | 26.8% | 36 | 45.2%

Don't know/Neutral 21 10.5% | 10 | 12.7% 8 | 30.6% 1 43% | 21 12.7% 5 6.6%

Somewhat disagree 33 | 16.8% | 13 | 16.5% 0 0.0% 7 | 21.4% | 25 | 15.4% 9 | 11.7%

Strongly disagree 41 | 21.1% 6 7.9% 5 | 20.6% 5 |149% | 38 | 23.1% 8 9.6%

Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 47 | 24.3% | 35 | 44.9% 9 | 351% | 18 | 54.4% | 45 | 27.2% | 27 | 34.7%

Somewhat support 45 | 28.1% | 16 | 20.6% 4 | 13.7% 4 1 129% (34 | 20.7% | 21 26.1%

Don't know/Neutral 9 44% | 10 | 13.1% 8 | 30.6% 6 | 17.8% 8 4.8% 3 4.2%

Somewhat oppose 22 | 11.2% 7 9.0% 0 0.0% 1 22% | 13 8.1% | 12 | 15.3%

Strongly oppose 72 | 37.0% | 10 | 12.4% 5 | 20.6% 4 | 12.8% |65 | 39.2% [ 16 | 19.7%

:E”rfirjased tourism and growth to Zjic;oﬁore lkely to 63 | 325% | 42 | 53.3% |17 | 657% | 20 | 60.2% | 58 | 35.2% | 31 | 39.8%
Somewhat more likely

to support 35 [ 17.9% | 16 | 20.2% 4 | 13.7% 5 [ 162% |29 | 17.3% | 16 | 20.4%

Don't know/Neutral 19 9.9% 3 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 43% | 13 7.8% 5 6.6%
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Party Label
Republican Democrat Independent Liberal Conservative Moderate
Somewhatless likely tof o | 1600 | 3 | 36% | 0| 00% | 1| 22% |12 | 75% | o | 11.6%
support
Much less likely to
support 58 | 29.8% | 15 [ 19.4% 5 | 20.6% 6 | 17.0% | 53 | 32.3% | 17 | 21.6%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 58 | 30.0% | 44 | 56.1% 9 | 351% | 22 [ 66.7% | 53 | 32.0% | 30 | 37.8%
Somewhat support 40 [ 20.7% | 17 | 21.7% | 12 | 44.4% 5 [ 141% | 34 | 20.3% | 21 27.0%
Don't know/Neutral 11 5.4% 1 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 3.8% 3 3.5%
Somewhat oppose 20 10.3% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 43% | 14 8.4% 5 6.4%
Strongly oppose 65 | 33.6% | 15 | 19.6% 5 | 20.6% 5 |1 149% | 59 | 355% | 20 | 25.4%
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Years lived in Enid
Less than 2
years 2 -5years 6-10years | 11-15years| 16-20years| Over 20 years
Visited Indian Casino Yes 2 100% | 1 | 26.8% 7 | 429% | 18 | 67.5% 4 | 54.0% | 138 | 58.5%
No 0 00% |4 | 732% | 10 | 57.1% 9 | 32.5% 3 | 46.0% 98 | 41.5%
Don't remember 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bring investment into community Strongly agree 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 3 | 20.4% 5 | 19.0% 3 | 37.4% 53 | 22.3%
Somewhat agree 2 100% [ 3 | 50.3% | 10 | 57.3% | 15 | 57.4% 2 | 25.7% 100 | 42.2%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 1 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 20 8.4%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5.7% 2 | 20.3% 31 | 13.2%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 2 | 36.5% 4 | 22.3% 5 [ 17.9% 1] 16.6% 33 | 13.8%
Create jobs in community Strongly agree 0 0.0% | 2 | 46.5% 6 | 33.7% 7 | 27.2% 2 | 211% 90 | 38.0%
Somewhat agree 2 100% | 2 | 40.3% 7 | 44.0% | 15 | 57.5% 3 | 46.0% 102 | 43.2%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% |1 | 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1] 16.2% 9 3.8%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 1 8.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 16 6.9%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 2 | 14.2% 4 | 15.4% 1 16.6% 19 8.1%
Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 0 0.0% |0 0.0% 7 | 41.8% 7 | 24.6% 3 | 46.8% 54 | 23.0%
Somewhat agree 0 0.0% | 3 | 50.3% 2 | 12.2% 3 | 11.4% 1] 16.2% 72 | 30.6%
Don't know/Neutral 2 100% | 1 | 13.2% 0 0.0% 1 51% 0 0.0% 33 | 13.9%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 1 8.1% | 11 41.0% 1 16.6% 30 | 12.6%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 2 | 36.5% 6 | 37.8% 17.9% 2 | 20.3% 47 | 19.9%
Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 4 | 24.4% 29.1% 3 | 46.8% 76 | 32.2%
tourism Somewhat agree 2 | 100% |3 |508% | 5 |297% |11 |415% | 1 | 162% | 80 | 33.6%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 1 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 6.5%
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Years lived in Enid
Less than 2
years 2 -5years 6-10years | 11-15years| 16-20years| Over 20 years
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 5 | 31.7% 4 | 141% 0 0.0% 31 13.2%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 2 | 36.5% 2 | 14.2% 4 | 15.4% 3 | 36.9% 34 | 14.5%
Bring increased tax dollars into Strongly agree 0 0.0% | 1 | 23.2% 4 | 24.6% 7 | 24.6% 3 | 46.8% 53 | 22.3%
community Somewhat agree 0| 00% |1 |271% | 6 |354% | 8 |300% | 1 |162% | 75 | 31.7%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 1 13.2% 2 | 12.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 40 | 16.8%
Somewhat disagree 2 100% | O 0.0% 1 4.1% 6 | 24.3% 0 0.0% 29 | 12.4%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 2 [ 36.5% 4 | 23.6% 6 | 21.1% 3 | 36.9% 40 | 16.7%
More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 0 0.0% |1 | 23.2% 3 | 20.4% 5 | 19.0% 3 | 46.8% 60 | 25.5%
Somewhat agree 2 100% | 2 | 40.3% 7 | 43.1% 8 | 31.1% 1 16.2% 66 | 27.8%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 1 13.2% 1 8.1% 2 9.0% 0 0.0% 33 | 14.2%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 | 19.8% 0 0.0% 41 17.1%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% |1 | 23.2% 5 | 28.4% 6 | 21.1% 3 | 36.9% 36 | 15.4%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 0 0.0% | 2 | 36.8% 6 | 345% | 11 | 39.5% 6 | 79.7% 66 | 27.8%
Somewhat support 2 100% | 1 26.8% 1 8.2% 5 | 17.0% 0 0.0% 56 | 23.6%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 1 13.2% 1 7.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 24 | 10.0%
Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 71% 0 0.0% 27 | 11.4%
Strongly oppose 0 0.0% | 1 23.2% 8 | 50.1% 9 | 33.9% 2 | 20.3% 64 | 27.2%
:E”rfirjased tourism and growth to Zjic;oﬁore elytlo 1o | 00% |3 |508% | 8 |459% |12 | 451% | 6 | 834% | 91 | 38.6%
?002:;";2? morelikely | 5 | too% | 1 | 132% | 1| 41% | 4 | 159% | o | 0.0% | 46 | 19.6%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 2 | 14.2% 1 5.1% 0 0.0% 18 7.7%
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Years lived in Enid

Less than 2
years 2 -5years 6-10years | 11-15years| 16-20years| Over 20 years

Somewhatless fikely f o 1 060 | o | 00% | 2| 94% | o] 00% | 0| 00% | 21 | 87%

to support

2’{';0;0555 likely to 0| 00% |2 |365% | 4 |264% | o [339% | 1 | 166% | 60 | 25.4%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 0| 00% |3 |503% | 6 |378% |12 | 44.0% | 6 | 79.7% | 83 | 35.2%

Somewhat support | 2 | 100% | 1 | 132% | 2 | 122% | 5 | 196% | 0 | 0.0% | 59 | 24.8%

Don't know/Neutral | 0 | 0.0% |0 | 00% | o | 00% | 1| 26% | o | 00% | 11 | 45%

Somewhat oppose | 0 | 00% |1 |132% | 0| 00% | 1| 26% | 0| 00% | 20 | 85%

Strongly oppose 0| 00% |1 |232% | 8 |501% | 8 |313% | 2 |203% | 64 |27.1%
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Education

Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post graduate
less graduate chnical Some college graduate study degree
Visited Indian Casino Yes 5 | 47.8% | 29 | 50.1% 9 | 51.4% |52 | 602% | 60 | 64.7% | 1 28.4% 17 | 57.5%
No 5 |522% |29 | 49.9% 9 | 48.6% | 35 | 39.8% | 33 [353% |3 | 71.6% | 13 | 42.5%
Don't remember 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bring investment into Strongly agree 4 | 40.8% | 14 | 24.3% 5 129.0% |17 | 19.4% [ 22 | 240% | O 0.0% 4 | 12.6%
community Somewhat agree 3 | 275% |19 |337% | 6 | 29.9% |45 | 51.7% | 40 | 43.0% |3 | 57.1% | 16 | 56.0%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 6 | 10.0% 1 7.5% 7 7.9% 5 49% |0 0.0% 3 9.3%
Somewhat disagree 1 | 13.6% | 10 | 17.5% 4 | 19.5% 7 82% | 10 | 10.7% | 2 | 42.9% 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree 2 | 18.0% 8 | 14.5% 14.1% | 11 12.7% 16 | 17.5% | O 0.0% 7 | 221%
Create jobs in community ~ Strongly agree 4 [ 41.0% |22 | 384% |10 | 56.1% | 31 | 35.3% | 30 | 326% | O 0.0% | 11 | 38.2%
Somewhat agree 4 | 41.0% | 26 | 44.2% 5 |261% | 40 | 45.5% | 43 | 46.7% | 4 | 855% | 12 | 39.1%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 3 6.0% 1 7.5% 1 1.4% 5 52% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 2 4.0% 1 6.5% 5 5.9% 10 | 10.6% | 1 14.5% 1 2.3%
Strongly disagree 2 | 18.0% 4 7.4% 1 3.7% | 10 | 12.0% 4 49% | 0 0.0% 6 | 20.4%
Revitalize underdeveloped  Strongly agree 1 6.8% | 15 | 26.7% 8 | 45.7% | 21 | 242% | 22 [ 23.3% | O 0.0% 6 | 21.9%
areas Somewhat agree 1|139% |16 [275% | 1 | 67% |22 | 258% | 31 | 32.9% |1 |28.4% | 10 | 32.7%
Don't know/Neutral 6 | 61.3% 8 | 14.2% 1 3.8% | 11 13.0% 9 9.6% | 1 28.7% 1 2.3%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 3 5.9% 5 126.1% | 14 | 16.3% 16 | 17.7% | 2 | 42.9% 2 8.2%
Strongly disagree 2 | 18.0% | 15 | 25.7% 3 | 17.7% | 18 | 21.2% | 15 | 16.5% | O 0.0% | 10 | 34.9%
Help businesses by Strongly agree 2 | 20.4% |18 | 31.2% | 11 60.7% | 28 | 32.6% | 27 | 29.4% | 1 28.4% 6 | 19.1%
increasing tourism Somewhat agree 3 |342% |18 | 306% | 3 |17.8% |33 |376% | 35 |37.4% |2 |426% | 8 |27.4%
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Education

Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post graduate
less graduate chnical Some college graduate study degree
Don't know/Neutral 3 | 27.4% 3 4.5% 0 0.0% 6 6.6% 2 1.6% | 1 14.5% 3 9.3%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 6 | 11.1% 2 | 11.2% (10 | 11.8% 16 | 17.7% | 1 14.5% 5 | 17.5%
Strongly disagree 2 | 18.0% [ 13 | 22.6% 2 1103% (10 | 11.5% [ 13 | 139% | O 0.0% 8 | 26.8%
Bring increased tax dollars  Strongly agree 4 | 385% | 12 | 20.0% 8 | 421% | 20 | 22.9% | 21 223% | 0 0.0% 7 | 24.5%
into community Somewhat agree 1 [ 138% |17 | 286% | 4 | 224% |25 | 291% | 31 |335% |3 |571% | 10 | 35.3%
Don't know/Neutral 3 | 274% |12 | 21.2% 0 0.0% [ 10 | 12.0% 14 | 149% | 1 14.5% 3 | 111%
Somewhat disagree 1 13.6% 5 8.4% 5 | 25.2% | 11 13.0% 16 | 17.0% | 1 28.4% 1 2.3%
Strongly disagree 1 6.8% | 13 | 21.8% 2 | 10.3% | 20 | 23.0% 11 123% | O 0.0% 8 | 26.8%
More of a benefit than Strongly agree 3 | 27.2% | 15 | 25.8% 6 | 31.0% | 24 | 272% | 23 | 25.1% | O 0.0% 6 | 21.0%
detriment Somewhat agree 3 |343% |15 | 263% | 6 | 342% |19 |21.3% | 29 | 31.8% |2 | 426% | 11 | 38.9%
Don't know/Neutral 1 6.8% 8 | 14.3% 2 | 105% |17 | 19.4% 9 9.4% |1 14.5% 1 4.7%
Somewhat disagree 1 13.6% | 10 | 16.8% 3 | 14.0% | 12 | 13.4% 17 | 18.2% | 2 | 42.9% 2 5.2%
Strongly disagree 2 | 18.0% | 10 | 16.9% 2 | 10.3% | 16 | 18.6% 14 | 154% ([ 0O 0.0% 9 | 30.3%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 2 | 20.4% | 18 | 30.4% 7 | 385% |24 | 276% | 34 | 36.2% | O 0.0% 8 | 26.5%
Somewhat support 1 13.8% | 12 | 21.1% 3 | 165% |16 | 185% [ 25 | 269% | O 0.0% 7 | 24.6%
Don't know/Neutral 2 | 20.6% 4 6.6% 0 0.0% | 15 | 17.5% 3 3.6% | 1 14.2% 2 6.4%
Somewhat oppose 1 6.8% 6 9.6% 2 | 10.5% 6 6.9% 9 9.2% | 3 | 57.4% 3 | 11.6%
Strongly oppose 4 | 385% [ 19 | 32.2% 6 | 345% | 26 | 295% | 22 | 241% | 1 | 28.4% 9 | 30.9%
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Sooner Poll.com

Education

Some high Some post-
school or High school | Vocational/Te College graduate Post graduate
less graduate chnical Some college graduate study degree
Increased tourism and Much more likely to o o o o o o o
growth to Enid support 4 | 411% | 21 | 36.4% 8 | 42.7% | 37 | 42.0% | 44 | 476% | O 0.0% 9 | 30.7%
Somewhat more likel
to support y 0 0.0% | 15 | 25.7% 3 | 189% | 14 | 16.4% | 16 | 176% | 1 | 14.5% 5 | 16.3%
Don't know/Neutral 6.8% 5 9.2% 0 0.0% 7 8.1% 2 1.6% |1 | 14.2% 7 | 22.7%
Somewhat less likely o o o o o o o
to support 0 0.0% 3 5.6% 1 7.5% 4 41% 8 91% | 3 | 71.3% 2 7.0%
Much less likely to
support y 5 1521% | 13 | 23.1% 6 | 309% [ 26 | 29.3% | 22 | 24.0% | O 0.0% 7 | 23.3%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 3 | 34.2% |22 | 38.5% 8 | 43.1% |27 | 31.3% | 42 | 454% | O 0.0% 9 | 30.7%
Somewhat support 13.8% | 11 | 18.2% 3 | 186% |27 [ 309% |20 [ 21.2% |1 | 14.2% 7 | 22.2%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 5 8.0% 0 0.0% 3.6% 31% | 0 0.0% 1 2.3%
Somewhat oppose 13.6% 10.8% 1 7.5% 3.9% 39% | 2 | 42.9% 3 | 11.6%
Strongly oppose 4 | 385% | 14 | 24.5% 6 | 309% [ 26 | 30.3% | 24 | 26.4% | 2 | 429% | 10 | 33.2%
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Sooner Poll.com

Age

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over

Visited Indian Casino Yes 6 | 100% |8 | 100% | 18 | 51.5% | 28 | 62.9% | 47 | 62.8% | 67 | 50.7%
No 0 00% | O 0.0% 17 | 48.5% 17 | 371% | 28 | 37.2% | 65 | 49.3%

Don't remember 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Bring investment into community Strongly agree 3 | 495% |5 | 58.8% 5 | 12.9% 4 89% | 23 [ 302% | 28 | 21.1%
Somewhat agree 3 | 505% |2 | 20.6% | 24 | 65.7% 17 | 37.3% | 31 42.3% | 55 | 42.2%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 | 16.7% 5 6.5% 9 6.8%

Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% |2 | 20.6% 6 | 17.1% 8 | 17.0% 2 3.2% 16 | 12.6%

Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 2 4.3% 9 | 202% | 13 [ 17.8% | 23 | 17.3%

Create jobs in community Strongly agree 3 | 495% |5 |58.8% | 17 | 47.5% 7 | 156% | 36 | 482% | 41 | 31.6%
Somewhat agree 0 0.0% |2 | 20.6% 17 | 483% | 27 | 60.8% | 27 | 35.7% | 60 | 45.9%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.2% 8 6.5%

Somewhat disagree 3 | 505% | 2 | 20.6% 0 0.0% 5 1 101% 2 3.2% 8 6.3%

Strongly disagree 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% 2 4.3% 6 | 13.5% 7 9.7% | 13 9.8%

Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 3 | 495% |5 | 58.8% 9 | 26.0% 3 6.8% | 21 [ 27.6% | 33 | 25.3%
Somewhat agree 0 0.0% | 2 | 20.6% 6 | 17.2% 18 | 39.4% | 20 | 271% | 36 | 27.7%

Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 11 31.2% 5 | 10.0% 2 3.2% 19 | 14.7%

Somewhat disagree 3 |505% |0 0.0% 5 | 12.8% 6 | 13.5% | 14 [ 19.4% | 15 | 11.5%

Strongly disagree 0 0.0% |2 | 20.6% 5 | 12.8% 14 | 30.2% | 17 | 22.6% | 27 | 20.8%

Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 3 |495% |6 | 79.4% | 12 | 34.5% 9 | 19.0% | 25 | 33.6% | 39 | 29.5%
tourism Somewhat agree 0| 00% [0 | 00% |20 |57.0% | 14 | 30.4% |24 |324% | 44 | 33.3%
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Sooner Poll.com

Age

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over

Don'tknow/Neutral [ 0 | 0.0% [0 | 00% | 0| 00% | 6 |134% | 2 | 32% | 8 | 58%

Somewhat disagree | 3 | 50.5% |2 | 206% | 2 | 43% | 11 | 237% | 8 | 11.3% | 16 | 12.0%

Strongly disagree o| 00% |0 ]| 00% | 2| 43% 135% | 14 | 19.4% | 25 | 19.4%

Bring increased tax dollars into Strongly agree 3 |1495% |2 | 27.3% | 11 | 30.4% 6.8% | 23 | 30.3% | 29 | 22.5%
community Somewhat agree 0| 00% |3 |416% |17 | 483% | 19 | 427% | 17 | 227% | 35 | 26.6%
Don'tknow/Neutral | 3 | 505% |1 | 105% | 3 | 85% 6.7% | 10 | 13.0% | 24 | 18.0%

Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% |0 0.0% 2 4.3% 9 | 20.3% 6 82% | 23 | 17.7%

Strongly disagree 0| 00% |2 |206% | 3| 85% | 11 | 235% | 19 | 25.9% | 20 | 15.2%

More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 3 | 495% |3 | 37.8% | 12 | 34.5% 4 8.9% |19 [ 254% | 35 | 26.9%
Somewhat agree 0| 00% |5 |622% | 6 |17.2% | 18 | 405% | 16 | 21.1% | 42 | 31.6%

Don'tknow/Neutral | 0 | 0.0% |0 | 00% |10 |269% | 3| 67% |12 | 163% | 14 | 10.6%

Somewhat disagree | 3 | 50.5% |0 | 0.0% | 5 | 12.8% | 11 | 23.7% | 10 | 13.0% | 18 | 13.6%

Strongly disagree 0| 00% |0 | 00% | 3| 85% | 9 |202% |18 |243% | 23 | 17.3%

Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 3 |495% |5 | 588% | 14 | 389% | 13 | 29.3% | 20 | 27.0% | 37 | 28.4%
Somewhatsupport | 3 | 505% |0 | 0.0% | 8 |21.4% | 12 | 26.9% | 16 | 21.1% | 26 | 20.1%

Don'tknow/Neutral [ 0 | 0.0% |0 | 00% | 8 |226% | 0o | 00% | 9 |115% |10 | 7.9%

Somewhat oppose 0| 00% |2 |206% | 0| 00% | 6 |135% | 6 | 81% | 15 | 11.5%

Strongly oppose 0| 00% |2 |206% | 6 |17.1% | 14 | 302% | 24 | 32.3% | 42 | 32.0%

:E”rfirjased tourism and growth to Zjic;oﬁore kelyto 15 | 495% |5 | 588% |25 | 700% | 21 | 46.1% | 24 | 31.9% | 46 | 34.8%
?002:;";2? morelikely 1 5 | s05% |2 | 206% | 5 | 129% | 8 | 16.8% | 18 | 24.4% | 20 | 14.9%

Don't know/Neutral | 0 | 0.0% [0 | 00% | o | 00% | 2| 33% |11 | 145% | 10 | 7.4%
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Sooner Poll.com

Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over
Somewhatlesslikely f |\ oo | o | 06% | 2 | 43% | 2| 33% | 2 | 32% | 15 | 11.5%
to support
Much less likely to 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 5 | 12.8% 14 [ 304% | 19 | 25.9% 44 31.4%
support
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 6 100% |5 | 58.8% | 20 | 56.0% 13 [ 29.3% | 27 | 36.8% | 41 31.1%
Somewhat support 0 0.0% | O 0.0% | 10 | 26.9% | 12 | 26.9% | 18 | 244% | 29 | 22.3%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% | O 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.3% 4 4.8% 6 4.7%
Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% |2 | 20.6% 0.0% 3 6.7% 2 3.2% 14 | 11.0%
Strongly oppose 0 0.0% | 2 | 20.6% 171% | 15 | 33.7% | 23 | 30.8% | 41 | 30.9%
SoonerPoll.com Enid Casino Perception Study, September 2018 Page 18 of 30



Sooner Poll.com

Race
White/Caucasi | Black/Africa Native
an n American Hispanic American Other Refused
Visited Indian Casino Yes 160 | 58.7% | 5 | 749% |2 | 259% |5 | 59.7% |2 | 36.6% | 1 | 33.3%
No 113 [ 413% |2 | 251% |5 | 741% |3 | 403% |3 | 634% |1 | 66.7%
Don't remember 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Bring investment into community Strongly agree 62 | 22.6% | O 0.0% |0 00% |3 | 382% (1 ]321% |0 0.0%
Somewhat agree 120 | 438% | 5 | 753% | O 00% |4 | 459% |3 | 67.9% | 1 | 33.3%
Don't know/Neutral 21 75% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% |1 | 33.3%
Somewhat disagree 27 98% |2 [ 247% |5 | 756% [ 1 | 159% |0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree 44 [ 16.3% | O 00% [2 | 244% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | 1 | 33.3%
Create jobs in community Strongly agree 95 [ 34.7% |5 |7583% (2 | 244% |7 | 761% |1 | 321% |0 0.0%
Somewhat agree 123 | 45.0% | O 00% |3 |498% |2 | 239% |3 | 67.9% | 2 100%
Don't know/Neutral 11 4.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 17 6.1% [ 2 | 24.7% |2 | 259% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Strongly disagree 28 [ 10.1% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 63 | 281% | 5 | 749% | 0 00% |5 | 542% | 1 321% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat agree 72 | 26.3% [ 2 | 251% |5 | 756% |2 | 219% |1 | 314% |1 | 33.3%
Don't know/Neutral 35 | 129% | O 00% |2 | 244% | 1 80% | 0 0.0% | O 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 42 [ 154% | O 0.0% |0 0.0% | 1 159% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Strongly disagree 61 | 224% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 00% |2 | 36.6% |1 | 66.7%
Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 82 | 299% |2 [251% |3 [502% |5 |622% |1 |321% |1 | 33.3%
tourism Somewhat agree 94 | 345% |5 |749% |0 | 00% |2 |219% |1 |314% |0 | 00%
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Sooner Poll.com

Race
White/Caucasi | Black/Africa Native
an n American Hispanic American Other Refused
Don't know/Neutral 16 59% (0 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 34 | 126% | O 00% |3 |498% |1 | 159% |2 | 36.6% | 1 | 33.3%
Strongly disagree 47 | 172% | 0O 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% |1 | 33.3%
Bring increased tax dollars into Strongly agree 60 | 218% |5 | 753% | O 0.0% (5 [541% [ 1 [321% | 1 | 33.3%
community Somewhat agree 81 | 298% |0 | 00% |6 | 100% |2 | 23.9% |1 |31.4% |1 |333%
Don't know/Neutral 43 | 15.8% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 38 | 138% |2 [ 247% | O 0.0% | 1 81% | 0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree 51 18.7% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | 1 139% | 2 | 36.6% | 1 | 33.3%
More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 69 | 25.4% |3 | 502% | O 00% |3 |323% (1 ]31% |0 0.0%
Somewhat agree 73 | 26.6% |3 | 498% |3 | 502% |3 | 378% |3 | 679% |1 | 66.7%
Don't know/Neutral 36 | 13.2% | O 0.0% | 0 00% |3 [299% |0 0.0% | 0 0.0%
Somewhat disagree 42 | 154% | O 00% [3 | 498% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | 1 | 33.3%
Strongly disagree 53 [ 194% ([ O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 78 | 28.7% | 6 100% | 2 | 24.4% |4 | 461% |1 | 321% | 1 | 33.3%
Somewhat support 60 | 21.8% | O 0.0% | 0 00% | 4 |459% [1 | 314% |0 0.0%
Don't know/Neutral 26 9.7% | 0 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | 1 | 33.3%
Somewhat oppose 24 89% | 0 00% [5 | 756% | O 0.0% | O 0.0% | O 0.0%
Strongly oppose 84 | 309% | O 0.0% | 0 0.0% | 1 8.0% |2 [366% |1 |33.3%
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Sooner Poll.com

Race
White/Caucasi | Black/Africa Native
an n American Hispanic American Other Refused
Increased tourism and growth to Much more likely to
Enid 9 support y 108 | 39.8% | 6 100% | 2 | 24.4% |6 | 682% |0 0.0% | 1 | 33.3%
S hat likely t
omewhat more e o 49 | 17.9% |0 | 00% |2 | 259% |1 | 15.9% |3 | 634% |0 | 0.0%
support
Don't know/Neutral 22 81% | 0 0.0% | O 0.0% |0 0.0% |0 0.0% |0 0.0%
Somewhat less likely to
support y 20 73% |0 0.0% |0 0.0% | 1 80% |2 | 36.6% |0 0.0%
Much less likely to
support y 74 | 27.0% | O 0.0% |3 | 498% | 1 80% |0 0.0% |1 | 66.7%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 97 | 35.6% | 6 100% | 2 | 24.4% |5 | 601% |1 | 321% |1 | 33.3%
Somewhat support 65 | 23.8% | O 0.0% | O 00% |3 | 32.0% (1 |314% |0 0.0%
Don't know/Neutral 11 41% | 0 0.0% |0 0.0% |0 0.0% |0 0.0% |0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 19 7.0% |0 00% [2 | 259% | O 0.0% |0 0.0% |1 | 33.3%
Strongly oppose 80 | 295% | 0O 00% |3 | 498% | 1 80% |2 | 36.6% |1 | 33.3%
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Sooner Poll.com

Belong to a tribe Gender
Yes No Male Female
Visited Indian Casino Yes 4 | 246% | 170 | 59.7% | 81 | 59.4% | 93 | 56.6%
No 12 | 75.4% 115 | 40.3% | 56 | 40.6% | 71 43.4%
Don't remember 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bring investment into community Strongly agree 3 | 16.9% 64 | 224% | 30 | 21.8% | 37 | 22.4%
Somewhat agree 13 | 83.1% | 119 | 41.8% | 62 | 45.0% | 70 | 43.0%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 21 7.5% 9 6.8% | 12 7.3%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 34 | 12.0% | 13 9.5% | 21 13.0%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% 47 |1 16.3% | 23 | 16.9% | 23 | 14.4%
Create jobs in community Strongly agree 5 | 33.7% | 104 | 36.4% | 46 | 33.4% | 63 | 38.6%
Somewhat agree 10 | 66.3% 123 | 43.1% | 64 | 46.8% | 69 | 42.2%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 11 3.8% 6 4.5% 5 2.9%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 20 7.0% | 10 7.3% | 10 6.0%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% 28 9.7% | 11 8.0% | 17 | 10.3%
Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 3 | 21.4% 70 [ 24.7% | 29 | 21.3% | 45 | 27.2%
Somewhat agree 4 | 25.8% 78 | 27.4% | 36 | 26.6% | 46 | 27.9%
Don't know/Neutral 8 | 52.8% 29 | 10.3% | 23 | 16.9% | 14 8.7%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 43 | 15.2% 17 [ 12.6% | 26 | 16.0%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% 64 | 22.4% | 31 22.6% | 33 | 20.2%
Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 4 | 25.9% 90 | 31.5% | 36 | 26.2% | 58 | 35.4%
tourism Somewhat agree 11 | 69.6% | 91 |320% |51 |375% | 51 | 31.0%
Don't know/Neutral 1 4.6% 15 5.4% 7 4.8% 9 5.8%
Somewhat disagree 0 0.0% 41 14.4% | 18 | 13.4% | 23 | 13.9%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% 47 | 16.7% | 25 | 18.1% | 23 | 13.9%
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Sooner Poll.com

Belong to a tribe Gender
Yes No Male Female
Bring increased tax dollars into Strongly agree 4 | 25.9% 67 | 23.5% | 28 | 20.3% | 43 | 26.5%
community Somewhat agree 10 | 61.8% | 82 | 28.8% | 49 | 355% | 43 | 26.3%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 43 | 152% | 23 [ 171% | 20 | 12.1%
Somewhat disagree 1 4.5% 39 | 13.8% 8 6.1% | 32 | 19.4%
Strongly disagree 1 7.8% 53 | 18.7% | 29 | 211% | 26 | 15.7%
More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 1 9.1% 75 | 26.4% | 31 22.8% | 45 | 27.8%
Somewhat agree 4 | 25.8% 82 | 29.0% | 38 | 28.1% | 48 | 29.4%
Don't know/Neutral 9 | 60.6% 29 | 10.3% | 25 | 18.3% | 14 8.3%
Somewhat disagree 1 4.5% 45 | 15.8% | 13 9.8% | 32 | 19.8%
Strongly disagree 0 0.0% 53 | 18.6% | 29 | 21.0% | 24 | 14.8%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 3 | 21.4% 89 | 31.2% | 40 | 29.4% | 52 | 31.7%
Somewhat support 3 | 21.2% 62 [ 21.6% | 33 | 241% | 32 | 19.6%
Don't know/Neutral 9 | 57.4% 18 6.4% | 14 | 10.1% 13 8.1%
Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 29 | 10.1% 8 57% | 21 12.9%
Strongly oppose 0 0.0% 87 | 30.7% | 42 | 30.8% | 45 | 27.7%
Increased tourism and growth to Much more likely to support 12 | 77.5% | 111 38.9% | 56 | 40.8% | 67 | 41.0%
Enid Somewhat more likely to support 2 | 13.6% 52 | 18.4% | 30 | 21.7% | 25 | 15.1%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 22 7.7% 8 59% | 14 8.5%
Somewhat less likely to support 1 8.9% 21 7.3% | 12 87% | 10 6.3%
Much less likely to support 0 0.0% 79 | 27.7% | 31 22.9% | 48 | 29.1%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 5 | 33.8% | 107 | 37.5% | 48 | 35.2% | 64 | 39.1%
Somewhat support 10 | 66.2% 59 | 20.7% | 38 | 27.9% | 31 19.0%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 11 4.0% 3 1.9% 9 5.3%
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Sooner Poll.com

Belong to a tribe Gender
Yes No Male Female
Somewhat oppose 0 0.0% 21 7.5% 7 52% | 14 8.8%
Strongly oppose 0 0.0% 86 | 30.3% | 41 29.9% | 46 | 27.8%
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Sooner Poll.com

Income
$25K - $35K - $50K - $75K - $100K -

Under $25K $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 | Over $125K

Visited Indian Casino  Yes 17 | 48.3% | 10 | 39.7% | 16 | 40.8% |37 | 66.0% | 22 | 49.2% | 32 | 91.2% | 22 | 65.7%
No 18 | 51.7% | 15 | 60.3% | 23 | 59.2% | 19 | 34.0% | 23 | 50.8% | 3 | 8.8% | 12 | 34.3%

Don't remember 0| 00% | 0] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 0] 00% | 0| 00% | 0| 00%

Bring investmentinto  Strongly agree 15 | 436% | 8 | 34.1% |10 | 266% |10 | 177% | 3 | 58% | 14 [39.7% | 1 | 3.5%
community Somewhat agree 13 [ 38.1% | 10 | 39.7% | 16 | 41.4% | 30 | 54.8% | 26 | 56.6% | 13 | 36.4% | 16 | 46.9%
Don't know/Neutral 1] 40% | 1| 57% | 0| 00% | 4| 76% | 4| 94% | 1| 19% | 1 | 35%

Somewhat disagree | 1 | 4.0% | 4 |17.6% | 5 | 136% | 6 | 115% | 6 |128% | 3 | 82% | 5 | 14.1%

Strongly disagree 4 1103% | 1| 28% | 7 |184% | 5| 84% | 7 |154% | 5 | 137% | 11 | 31.9%

Create jobs in Strongly agree 17 | 495% | 11 | 455% | 18 | 45.8% | 18 | 32.4% | 10 | 22.3% | 21 | 605% | 7 | 19.3%
community Somewhat agree 15 | 426% | 9 | 36.9% |14 | 353% | 25 | 456% | 29 | 63.9% 205% | 16 | 46.8%
Don't know/Neutral 1] 20% | 1| 57% | 1| 186 | 0| 00% | 1| 27% 13.7% | 0 | 0.0%

Somewhatdisagree | 0 | 00% | 2 | 63% | 2 | 49% |10 |172% | 1| 27% | 1| 19% | 2 | 65%

Strongly disagree 2| 60% | 1| 57% | 5 |122% | 3| 47% | 4| 85% | 1| 34% | 9 |275%

Revitalize Strongly agree 9 | 26.1% | 11 | 462% |11 | 293% | 16 |29.6% | 4 | 89% | 13 | 361% | 3 | 7.6%
underdeveloped areas o owhat agree 8 [224% | 3 |11.4% |14 | 36.8% |17 | 308% | 13 | 295% | 9 |25.4% | 9 | 26.3%
Don't know/Neutral | 15 | 435% | 2 | 91% | 2 | 62% | 3 | 58% | 4 | 82% | 4 |103% | 3 | 86%

Somewhat disagree | 0 | 00% | 5 |21.9% | 2 | 57% |10 | 18.4% | 13 | 204% | 5 | 145% | 5 | 13.5%

Strongly disagree 3| 80% | 3 [113% | 9 |220% | 9 |154% | 11 | 240% | 5 | 137% |15 | 44.0%

Help businesses by Strongly agree 17 | 495% | 11 | 44.8% |11 | 28.9% | 16 | 28.4% | 11 | 23.8% | 17 | 483% | 5 | 15.7%
increasing tourism Somewhat agree 13 | 386% | 7 | 297% |15 | 37.7% | 24 | 43.0% | 17 | 373% | 5 | 14.1% | 11 | 31.8%
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Income
$25K - $35K - $50K - $75K - $100K -
Under $25K $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 | Over $125K
Don't know/Neutral 2| 59% | 1| 28% | 1| 31% | 1| 13% | 0| 00% | 0| 00% | 5 | 15.4%
Somewhatdisagree | 0 | 0.0% | 4 | 17.0% | 4 | 115% |10 | 175% | 8 | 17.9% | 5 | 145% | 6 | 16.5%
Strongly disagree 2| 60% | 1| 57% | 7 |188% | 5| 99% | 9 | 21.0% | 8 | 23.0% | 7 | 206%
Bring increased tax Strongly agree 13 | 372% | 9 |357% |10 | 265% |13 |23.4% | 8 | 172% | 13 |357% | 3 | 9.1%
dollars into community o what agree 13 | 36.9% | 6 | 233% |14 | 34.9% |19 |341% | 10 |233% | 10 | 27.7% | 10 | 30.8%
Don't know/Neutral 5 | 140% | 3 |127% | 3| 70% | 8 | 138% | 8 | 182% | 7 | 186% | 3 | 81%
Somewhatdisagree | 2 | 59% | 6 | 25.4% | 5 | 121% | 6 | 11.0% | 5 | 11.9% | 4 | 126% | 6 | 185%
Strongly disagree 2| 60% | 1| 28% | 8 |19.4% |10 | 176% | 13 | 294% | 2 | 5.4% |11 | 33.5%
More of a benefitthan  Strongly agree 14 | 392% | 9 |384% |11 | 271% |14 |249% | 4 | 97% | 17 | 472% | 1 | 35%
detriment Somewhat agree 7 | 214% | 7 | 29.0% |10 | 257% |17 | 31.4% | 20 | 448% | 4 | 108% | 12 | 34.4%
Don'tknow/Neutral | 10 | 29.4% | 4 |184% | 2 | 49% | 8 |146% | 1 | 27% | 6 | 157% 6.5%
Somewhatdisagree | 1 | 4.0% | 3 | 113% | 6 | 163% |11 | 198% | 8 | 176% | 4 | 126% | 7 | 21.7%
Strongly disagree 2| 60% | 1| 28% |10 |259% | 5 | 93% | 11 | 252% | 5 | 13.7% | 12 | 33.9%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 14 | 40.0% | 12 | 48.8% | 11 | 28.0% | 21 | 37.4% 6 | 13.5% | 18 | 51.3% 6 | 16.6%
Somewhat support 3| 92% | 4 |185% | 8 |21.7% |16 | 294% | 13 | 288% | 8 | 223% | 7 | 20.2%
Don'tknow/Neutral | 11 | 32.9% | 3 [108% | 1| 31% | 2 | 37% | 5 | 112% | o | 00% | 1 | 2.0%
Somewhat oppose 2| 60% | 1| 28% | 5 |128% | 6 |103% | 3| 61% | 0| 00% | 4 |127%
Strongly oppose 4 1119% | 5 | 191% |13 | 345% | 11 | 192% | 18 | 404% | 9 | 26.4% | 16 | 48.4%
| i Much likely t
g’}gﬁ;sffé%'sm and support 00 |22 [ e29% | 14 | se8% |15 | 39.4% |21 |386% |12 |267% |20 | 57.9% |11 | 324%
Somewhat likel
oomport Y] 5 [ 132% | 4 | 184% | 3| 80% |16 |289% | 9 |205% | 7 [190% | 5 |137%
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Income
$25K - $35K - $50K - $75K - $100K -
Under $25K $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 Over $125K
Don't know/Neutral 2 6.0% 1 2.8% 4 | 10.3% 2 3.4% 6 | 13.7% 1 3.4% 3 | 10.0%
Somewhat less likely o o o o o o o
to support 1 4.0% 2 8.5% 3 6.7% 6 | 10.6% 3 6.1% 0 0.0% 3 8.1%
Much less likely to
support y 5 | 13.9% 3 | 18.4% |14 | 35.7% | 10 | 18.5% 15 | 32.9% 7 | 19.6% | 12 | 35.9%
Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 16 | 45.5% | 13 | 53.9% | 11 | 27.9% | 26 | 46.2% 8 [ 16.9% | 23 | 65.4% [ 10 | 30.3%
Somewhat support 13 | 36.6% 5 21.3% |10 | 24.8% | 14 | 24.4% 13 | 28.2% 4 | 11.6% 4 | 11.6%
Don't know/Neutral 0 0.0% 1 2.8% 3 6.6% 1 2.2% 2 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Somewhat oppose 1 4.0% 2 8.5% 0 0.0% 4 8.1% 3 7.6% 1 1.9% 5 | 13.5%
Strongly oppose 5 | 13.9% 3 | 13.4% | 16 | 40.6% | 11 19.2% 19 | 43.1% 7 |1 211% | 15 | 44.5%
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Religious Services Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Visited Indian Casino Yes 74 | 48.9% | 35 | 70.5% |24 | 74.0% | 36 | 60.9% | 98 | 56.9% | 76 | 59.2%
No 78 | 51.1% | 15 | 29.5% 8 [ 26.0% | 23 | 39.1% | 74 | 43.1% | 52 | 40.8%
Don't remember 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Bring investment into community Strongly agree 24 [ 157% | 10 [ 21.2% [ 12 | 388% | 20 | 33.3% | 37 | 21.6% | 29 | 22.7%
Somewhat agree 60 | 392% | 23 | 46.7% | 13 | 39.7% | 31 529% | 75 | 43.5% | 57 | 44.5%
Don't know/Neutral 12 7.8% 11.3% 2 5.9% 1 2.0% | 11 6.4% | 10 8.0%
Somewhat disagree 24 | 15.6% 10.7% 2 7.0% 5.0% | 16 9.4% | 18 | 14.1%
Strongly disagree 33 | 21.7% 10.1% | 3 | 8.6% 6.7% | 33 | 19.1% | 14 | 10.7%
Create jobs in community Strongly agree 46 | 30.1% | 17 | 345% |16 | 51.8% | 26 | 442% | 57 | 33.1% | 52 | 40.5%
Somewhat agree 65 | 42.5% | 25 | 51.2% |12 | 375% | 29 | 484% | 72 | 41.6% | 61 48.0%
Don't know/Neutral 3 2.2% 5 | 10.1% 2 5.9% 1 1.2% 9 5.5% 1 1.1%
Somewhat disagree 14 9.3% 2 4.2% 0 0.0% 3 5.0% | 13 7.8% 6 5.0%
Strongly disagree 24 | 15.9% 0 0.0% 2 4.8% 1 1.2% | 21 12.0% 7 5.4%
Revitalize underdeveloped areas Strongly agree 34 | 22.0% | 14 | 28.6% 6 | 185% | 19 | 31.9% | 37 | 21.4% | 37 | 28.7%
Somewhat agree 30 | 19.5% | 14 | 28.2% | 19 | 60.5% | 15 | 25.8% | 45 | 25.9% | 37 | 29.3%
Don't know/Neutral 8 54% | 13 | 25.4% 2 6.5% | 14 | 23.4% 16 9.0% | 22 | 17.0%
Somewhat disagree 33 | 21.4% 4 7.3% 1 2.2% 6 | 10.8% | 29 | 16.8% 14 | 11.2%
Strongly disagree 48 | 31.6% 5 | 10.4% 4 | 12.4% 5 8.2% | 46 | 26.9% 18 | 13.8%
Help businesses by increasing Strongly agree 39 | 255% | 15 | 29.7% | 15 | 48.0% | 22 | 37.8% | 50 | 29.0% | 44 | 34.3%
tourism Somewhat agree 45 | 29.6% | 19 | 38.3% |10 | 31.0% | 26 | 43.5% | 47 | 27.2% | 55 | 43.1%
Don't know/Neutral 12 8.0% 1 2.4% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% | 11 6.5% 5 3.8%
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Religious Services Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No

Somewhat disagree 25 | 16.5% 9 | 17.8% 1 4.3% 4 76% | 30 [ 17.7% 11 8.3%

Strongly disagree 31 20.5% 6 | 11.8% 3 8.6% 7 | 11.2% | 34 | 19.7% 14 | 10.6%
Bring inc_reased tax dollars into Strongly agree 34 | 22.2% 9 | 17.2% 9 | 273% | 19 | 31.8% | 35 | 204% | 36 | 28.1%
community Somewhat agree 31 | 207% | 18 | 37.1% | 11 | 33.7% | 27 | 46.0% | 48 | 27.6% | 44 | 34.3%

Don't know/Neutral 20 | 13.3% 13 | 26.2% 5 | 14.5% 5 8.0% | 25 | 14.6% 18 | 14.1%

Somewhat disagree 26 | 17.0% 5 9.3% 3 9.9% 9.6% 19 [ 111% | 21 16.3%

Strongly disagree 41 | 26.9% 5 | 10.2% 5 | 14.5% 4.7% | 45 | 26.3% 9 7.2%
More of a benefit than detriment Strongly agree 27 [ 17.6% | 13 | 26.5% [ 13 | 39.3% | 21 | 36.1% | 40 | 23.4% | 36 | 28.3%

Somewhat agree 42 | 27.4% 19 | 38.5% 8 | 25.4% 15 | 25.8% | 44 | 25.8% | 42 | 32.9%

Don't know/Neutral 14 9.3% 6 | 11.5% 4 | 11.4% 15 | 24.7% 18 | 10.2% | 21 16.5%

Somewhat disagree 29 | 19.3% 6 | 11.8% 5 | 15.3% 6 9.9% | 30 | 17.5% | 16 | 12.2%

Strongly disagree 40 | 26.5% 6 | 11.8% 3 8.6% 2 35% | 40 | 23.2% | 13 | 10.1%
Support Enid Casino 1 Strongly support 31 [ 20.5% | 19 | 39.0% [ 13 | 409% | 26 | 43.7% | 45 | 26.2% | 47 | 36.7%

Somewhat support 32 | 20.9% 10 | 19.9% 9 | 28.6% 12 |1 19.8% | 35 | 20.5% | 30 | 23.1%

Don't know/Neutral 9 5.7% 2 3.8% 2 7.7% 14 | 23.8% 11 6.4% 16 | 12.5%

Somewhat oppose 17 | 11.1% 8 | 16.6% 1 2.2% 3 51% | 18 | 10.7% | 10 8.1%

Strongly oppose 64 | 41.8% 10 | 20.6% 7 | 20.5% 4 76% | 62 | 36.1% | 25 | 19.7%
:E”rfirjased tourism and growth to Zjic;oﬁore elyto | 41 | 26.0% | 24 | 47.7% | 16 | 502% | 41 | 69.4% | 61 | 355% | 62 | 48.2%

somewhat more fkely f oo | 1690, | o | 19.% | o | 208% | 7 | 127% | 30 | 17.5% | 24 | 18.9%

to support

Don't know/Neutral 17 | 11.0% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 3 4.4% 15 8.5% 7 5.8%
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Religious Services Evangelical
Several times Less than
a annually/Neve
Weekly Monthly year/Annually r Yes No
Somewhat less likely to o o o o o o
support 13 8.7% 6 | 11.6% 2 6.0% 1 2.4% 9 54% | 13 [ 10.1%
Much less likely to
su y 56 | 36.5% 9 | 19.2% 5 | 14.5% 7 | 11.2% | 57 | 33.1% | 22 | 17.0%
pport

Support Enid Casino 2 Strongly support 42 | 27.5% | 22 | 443% |15 | 458% | 32 | 549% | 58 | 33.7% | 54 | 42.2%
Somewhat support 30 [ 199% | 10 | 19.8% | 10 [ 31.5% | 16 | 26.8% | 36 | 20.9% | 33 | 25.9%
Don't know/Neutral 8 5.4% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 8 4.7% 3 2.6%
Somewhat oppose 11 6.9% 5 9.4% 1 3.8% 4 7.4% 8 49% | 13 [ 10.2%
Strongly oppose 61 | 40.3% | 12 | 24.1% 6 | 18.9% 5 88% | 62 [ 359% | 25 | 19.2%

SoonerPoll.com Enid Casino Perception Study, September 2018 Page 30 of 30



soonerPoll.com

820 NE 63" Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
405.607.4664

SoonerPoll.com





